Amend HB 1965 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 8, strike "<u>following groups:</u>" and substitute "<u>following groups and entities:</u>".

(2) On page 4, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute the following:

(1) a statewide nonprofit organization;

(3) On page 4, strike line 16 and substitute the following:

(7) a statewide association of nonprofit

organizations.